CITY OF NEW BEDFORD
CITY COUNCIL

April 12, 2022

ORDERED, that the following Community Preservation Act FY22

projects and funding amounts be approved:

PROJECT

Brooklawn Skate Park Design

City Wide Signage for Parks

Cliftex I

Digitization of Maritime Records

Digitization of Milton Silvia Negative Collection Part II
First Baptist Church Restoration

Gallery X Exterior Painting

George Washington Portrait Conservation
Holy Family High School Adaptive Re-Use Project
James Arnold Mansion Roof Final Phase

LBGTQ+ Community Center Handicap Accessibility
Rotch-Jones-Duff House Masonry Repairs

Strand Theater Restoration
Temple Landing II

Thomas Department Store Envelope Assessment

TOTAL (15 Projects)

AMOUNT
$ 22,000
$ 24,000
$ 86,000
$ 14,000
$ 20,000
$108,000
$ 86,000
$ 26,000

$175,000
$100,000

$200,000
$142,900

$300,000
$ 93,600
$ 15,000

$1,412,500

IN CITY COUNCIL, April 12, 2022

Referred to the Committee on Finance.
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