

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

CITY COUNCIL April 12, 2022

ORDERED, that the following Community Preservation Act FY22 projects and funding amounts be approved:

PROJECT	AMOUNT
Brooklawn Skate Park Design	\$ 22,000
City Wide Signage for Parks	\$ 24,000
Cliftex II	\$ 86,000
Digitization of Maritime Records	\$ 14,000
Digitization of Milton Silvia Negative Collection Part II	\$ 20,000
First Baptist Church Restoration	\$108,000
Gallery X Exterior Painting	\$ 86,000
George Washington Portrait Conservation	\$ 26,000
Holy Family High School Adaptive Re-Use Project	\$175,000
James Arnold Mansion Roof Final Phase	\$100,000
LBGTQ+ Community Center Handicap Accessibility	\$200,000
Rotch-Jones-Duff House Masonry Repairs	\$142,900
Strand Theater Restoration	\$300,000
Temple Landing II	\$ 93,600
Thomas Department Store Envelope Assessment	\$ 15,000
TOTAL (15 Projects)	\$1,412,500

IN CITY COUNCIL, April 12, 2022

Referred to the Committee on Finance.

Dennis W. Farias, City Clerk

a true copy, attest:

City Clerk